F AS			
(G. 5010 A)			
Form P070-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB(No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	05-04-2	2010	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Of
HADEM			Т
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an	1035962	238	ocuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2.	Name and ad	Idress of receiving party(ies)
	N	ame:UMESH JANI	L
Summit Technology Systems, LP	In	ternal Address	S:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution	Date(s):	reet Address:	6700 OKALOOSA CIRCLE
Execution Date(s)APRIL 29, 2008			
X Assignment M	erger		
Security Agreement C	hange of Name	ity: <u>Plano</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	Si	ate: TX	
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmato	ory License	ountry: USA	<b>Z</b> ip: <u>75075</u>
Other	Ad	ditional name(s)	) & address(es) attached? Yes XN
4. Application or patent number(s):			g filed together with a new applicatio
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	-
12/656,645 12/656,658 12/289,806	7,45 7,67	1,921 (this is app# 2,003	10/930,821 as listed in the assignment)
	 	ed? Yes 🔀	No
5. Name and address to whom corrections of the concerning document should be made and the concerning document should be made as the concerning document should be made as the concerning document as the concernin		Total number	of applications and patents
Nameeric M. DOWLING		Total foe /37 /	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <sub>200</sub>
Internal Address:InterLink 731	<b> </b> ''	Total ree (57	CFK 1.21(II) & 3.41) \$\overline{9200}
		Authorized t	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:PO BOX 669435		S Enclosed	to be charged to deposit account
Officer Address. PO BOX 009433		<b>=</b>	ed (government interest not affecting titl
City: MIAMI	8.	Payment Info	
State: FL Zip: 33	3166		
Phone Number:305-735-8533			
Fax Number: 305-437-7670		Deposit Agg	7847881617757861 <u>88888888 12656645</u>
Email Address: DSPERIC@AOL.COM	1		Ela <b>66</b> 200.00
9. Signature:			
Signature	Signature		4/27/2010 Date
ERIC M. DOWLING (I	•	Tot	tal number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT | REEL: 024329 FRAME: 0051

sheet, attachments, and documents:

## U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Summit Technology Systems, LP, a New Jersey limited partnership having an office at 401 City Avenue, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania ("Summit") is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in United States patent application serial number 10/930,821 (the "Patent").

WHEREAS, Umesh G. Jani, an individual residing in Plano, Texas ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring title in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Summit hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Summit's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, together with all present and future divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all claims, demands, or causes of action that Summit has or might have by reason of any infringement of the any of the foregoing prior to the effective date of this assignment. including the right to sue and collect damages for all past, present and future infringement and all lost profits resulting therefrom.

Summit	Technol	logy Systen	ns. LP

Name: <u>Derek Wood</u>

Title: Secretary

State of PA
County of Montantell

Signed before me this 29<sup>TH</sup> day of April, 2008.

RECORDED: 04/29/2010

Sulvaral A. Bris for Jotary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Deborah A. Bristow, Notary Public Lower Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Jan. 5, 2012

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 024329 FRAME: 0052